
Abode Services: Adult Rapid Rehousing
Grant Agreement 1st Amendment
Budget and Finance Committee | April 9, 2025



Proposed Amendment Details

Resolution: Approve the 1st amendment to the grant agreement between 
HSH and Abode Services for Adult Rapid Rehousing.

Term:
• Current Term: January 1, 2023 – June 30, 2025
• Amended Term: January 1, 2023 – June 30, 2027

Amount: Increases not-to-exceed amount by $8,511,165 for a total not-to-
exceed amount of $18,402,770.

Commission approval: March 6, 2025

2



Grant Agreement Overview
Abode Services (Abode) provides housing location, housing 
coordination, landlord liaison, and subsidy administration services 
through the Adult Rapid Rehousing (RRH) program.
The RRH program provides one-time, time-limited subsidies ranging from 
12 to 24 months. 

Population served: the existing agreement funded Abode to serve a 
maximum of 120 adults. 

This amendment would double the maximum served to 240 adults.

3



Program Context

The Rapid Rehousing (RRH) program for adults 
was initially part of the Shelter-in-Place (SIP) 
effort but has been adapted to serve adults 
experiencing homelessness.
In Fiscal Year 2023-24 Abode served 89 adults.
97% of people referred to the program in 
FY23-24 successfully moved into housing
97% of those housed retained their housing 
for at least 12 months

4

People served in FY 
23-24 

42% Black

33% Latine



Learn: hsh.sfgov.org    |    Like: @SanFranciscoHSH    |    Follow: @SF_HSH

Questions?
Thank you!


	Abode Services: Adult Rapid Rehousing�Grant Agreement 1st Amendment
	Proposed Amendment Details
	Grant Agreement Overview
	Program Context
	Questions?

